
 

 

Ocean Academy Poole Year 6 Results 2022 
 
 

 

 
Reading 

(National tests: SATS) 

Writing 
(Based on teacher 

assessment, as there is 
currently no national test 

for science) 

Maths 
(National tests: SATS) 

Combined 
(Reading, writing and 

maths) 

Spelling, 
Punctuation & 

Grammar 
(National tests: SATS) 

Science 
(Based on teacher 

assessment, as there is 
currently no national test 

for science) 

% of pupils 
achieving the 

Expected 

78% 
(74%) 

84% 
(69%) 

77% 
(71%) 

66% 
(59%) 

72% 
(72%) 

84% 
(79%) 

Standard (EXS+)       

% of pupils 
achieving the 
Greater Depth 

26% 
(28%) 

34% 
(13%) 

29% 
(22%) 

16% 
(7%) 

25% 
 

Standard (GDS)      

Average Scaled 
Score 105.2 

(105) 

 

104.5 
(104) 

 

104.4 
(105) 

 

Average Progress -0.61 
 

+3.10 
 

-0.06 
 

 
*National comparison in brackets 


