

Ocean Academy Poole Year 6 Results 2022

	Reading (National tests: SATS)	Writing (Based on teacher assessment, as there is currently no national test for science)	Maths (National tests: SATS)	Combined (Reading, writing and maths)	Spelling, Punctuation & Grammar (National tests: SATS)	Science (Based on teacher assessment, as there is currently no national test for science)
% of pupils achieving the Expected Standard (EXS+)	78% (74%)	84% (69%)	77% (71%)	66% (59%)	72% (72%)	84% (79%)
% of pupils achieving the Greater Depth Standard (GDS)	26% (28%)	34% (13%)	29% (22%)	16% (7%)	25%	
Average Scaled Score	105.2 (105)		104.5 (104)		104.4 (105)	
Average Progress	-0.61		+3.10		-0.06	

*National comparison in brackets